B.8 Selected key pro The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets set out below has been
forma financial prepared to illustrate the effects of the Offer on the net assets of the
information Group, had the Offer taken place on 31 December 2014. The pro forma

net assets statement is based on the audited historical financial
information of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2014 contained
in Part XV: ‘‘Historical Financial Information’’ and has been prepared in a
manner consistent with the accounting policies detailed therein, which the
Group has adopted in its annual financial statements for the year ending
31 December 2014.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma statement of net assets has been
prepared for illustrative purposes only, and by its nature addresses a
hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not reflect the Group’s actual
financial position or results.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma statement of net assets is compiled
on the basis set out in the notes below and in accordance with the
requirements of items 1 to 6 of Annex II to the Prospectus Rules.

Adjustment— Unaudited
As at Net proceeds proforma as at

31 December 2014 from the Offer(1) 31 December 2014(2)

£’000

Assets
Cash and balances at

central banks ..... 79,567 — 79,567
Other assets ..... 5,485,676 68,680 5,554,356

Total assets ..... 5,565,243 68,680 5,633,923

Liabilities
Customers’ accounts . . . . . 4,458,962 — 4,458,962
Other liabilities ..... 727,431 — 727,431

Total liabilities ..... 5,186,393 — 5,186,393

Total equity ..... 378,850 68,680 447,530

Total liabilities and equity 5,565,243 68,680 5,663,923

(1) The costs in relation to the Offer to be borne by the Company are estimated at
£6.3 million (inclusive of VAT).

(2) No account has been taken of any results or other activity since 31 December 2014.

(3) This pro forma statement of net assets does not constitute financial statements within
the meaning of section 434 of the Companies Act.

13

Annex and Element Disclosure requirement

B.9 Profit forecast or Not applicable. There is no profit forecast or estimate.
estimate

B.10 A description of Not applicable. There are no qualifications included in the reporting